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ΑΡΙΘΜΟΣ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΤΙΚΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΗΣ 
GR20-ZYTH02-0321

Με το παρόν ο Φορέας Πιστοποίησης << QMSCERT ΕΠΙΘΕΩΡΗΣΕΙΣ - ΕΛΕΓΧΟΙ - ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ Ε.Π.Ε. >>
πιστοποιεί ότι : 

η γεωργική εκμετάλλευση '' ΖΥΘΟΠΟΙΙΑ ΜΑΚΕΔΟΝΙΑΣ ΘΡΑΚΗΣ Α.Ε. '' 
(Διεύθυνση: ΒΙ.ΠΕ ΚΟΜΟΤΗΝΗΣ, ΤΚ 69100, ΚΟΜΟΤΗΝΗ, ΕΛΛΑΔΑ ) 

συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις 
των προτύπων AGRO 2-1 και AGRO 2-2 (3η Έκδοση) 

«Διαχείριση Αγροτικού Περιβάλλοντος-Ολοκληρωμένη Διαχείριση στη Γεωργική 
Παραγωγή, Μέρος 1: Προδιαγραφή και Μέρος 2: Απαιτήσεις για την εφαρμογή στη 

φυτική παραγωγή»,  
όσον αφορά στο πεδίο πιστοποίησης :

ΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΜΕΝΗΣ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗΣ 
ΤΗΣ ΚΑΛΛΙΕΡΓΕΙΑΣ 

ΚΡΙΘΑΡΙΟΥ

Αριθμός Έκδοσης: 1

Ημερομηνία Έκδοσης: 26/07/2021

Ημερομηνία Λήξης: 25/07/2022 

 
Στο Πιστοποιητικό επισυνάπτεται ως Παράρτημα, λίστα παραγωγών-μελών και αγροτεμαχίων της 

γεωργικής εκμετάλλευσης 
Συνολικός αριθμός παραγωγών:  304, στρεμμάτων:  14431.40

Ημερομηνία Εκτύπωσης: 23/09/2021

Το παρόν Πιστοποιητικό εκδίδεται αυτόματα μέσα από το πληροφοριακό σύστημα του ΕΛΓΟ-ΔΗΜΗΤΡΑ «i-AGRO».

Επιβεβαιώνεται το γνήσιο
Ελληνικός Γεωργικός Οργανισμός-Δήμητρα 
Υπουργείο Αγροτικής Ανάπτυξης & Τροφίμων

 

www.qmscert.com
Αναγνωρισμένος Φορέας Πιστοποίησης από 

το Υπουργείο Αγροτικής Ανάπτυξης & Τροφίμων 
(ΦΕΚ:Β΄1454/16.04.2020)
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Date: 29/09/2021 
 
ALLERGEN DECLARATION 
We hereby confirm that the following malts are from 100% barley and this ingredient appears on the list 
of substances or products causing allergies or intolerances in Annex II  
Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011. 
 
SUBSTANCES OR  
PRODUCTS CAUSING  
ALLERGIES OR 
INTOLERANCES 

Thracian 
Pale Ale 

Thracian 
Dark 

 
/*Organic 
available 

Thracian 
Ruby 

Thracian 
FBA 

Thracian 
Blonde 

 
/*Organic 
available 

Thracian 
Wheat 

Cereals containing     
gluten, namely: wheat, 
rye, barley, oats, spelt, 
kamut or their hybrid-
ised strains, and prod-
ucts thereof 

 
 
 

YES 

 
 
 

YES 

 
 
 

YES 

 
 
 

YES 

 
 
 

YES 

 
 
 

YES 

Crustaceans and      
products thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Eggs and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Fish and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Peanuts and products  
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Soybeans and products  
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Milk and products 
thereof  
(including lactose) 

NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Nuts, namely: almonds 
(Amygdalus communis  
L.), hazelnuts (Corylus 
avellana ), walnuts (Ju-
glans regia), cashews 
(Anacardium occidentale 
), pecan nuts [Carya illi-
noinensis (Wangenh.) K. 
Koch,] Brazil nuts 
(Bertholletia excelsa ), 
pistachio nuts (Pistacia 
vera ), macadamia or 

NO NO NO NO NO NO 
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Queensland nuts (Maca-
damia ternifolia ), or 
Queensland nuts or 
Queensland nuts (Maca-
damia ternifolia ), and 
products thereof 
Celery and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Mustard and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Sesame seeds and prod-
ucts thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Sulphur dioxide and sul-
phites at concentrations 
of more than 10 mg/kg 
or 10 mg/litre in terms 
of the total SO₂  which 
are to be calculated for 
products as proposed 
ready for consumption 
or as reconstituted ac-
cording to the instruc-
tions of the manufactur-
ers 

NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Lupine and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

Molluscs and products 
thereof NO NO NO NO NO NO 

 
 
 
 
Dimitrios Rokas 
Quality Assurance Manager  
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Date: 20.09.2021 

Variety Thracian Blonde, Thracian Pale Ale, Thracian Wheat, Thracian 
Dark, Thracian FBA 

Traceabilility Each lot is assigned a unique code number that is clearly 
visible on the product. This code ensures traceability to all raw 
materials and packaging materials. 

 
Pesticide residues  

Below the permitted limits in accordance with Regulation (EC) 
No. 396/2005 and its amendments 

 
Maintaince - Shipping and 
Sale 

Store in dry place away from direct sunlight and areas 
protected from inert or rodents 

Its transport to points of sale and storage should be at the 
same temperature levels. 

Heavy Metals and 
Mycotoxins 

We assure that the levels of heavy metals and mycotoxins in 
our products are below the limits permitted under Regulation 
(EC) N° 1881/2006 and its amendments  

Recommended Quality 
Control sampling and 
testing schedule 

Per batch 

Vegan (confirmation)  In our production process there is only barley and water, so 
there is no ingredients of animal origin that makes malt 
unsuitable for vegan 

Our company is following an integrated agricultural management system for the 
implementation of Agro 2-1,2-2 standards.  

(GMO FREE Declaration) 
Regulation (EC) N° 1829/2003 and Regulation (EC) N° 1830/2003 

 
This product is free of GMOs based on the raw materials from 
which it is derived: 

YES 

The product has been produced without the help of GMO 
ingredients or technological aids YES 

The product maintains a traceability system that ensures the 
absence of GMOs in the final composition YES 

We hereby confirm that our malts are from 100% barley (gluten) or wheat (gluten) and 
these ingredients appears on the list of substances or products causing allergies or 
intolerances in Annex II Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011. 

 

Dimitrios Rokas 
Quality Assurance Manager  


